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EVENT 451 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Girls Junior EYOF 100m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Caitlin Hubbard (01) Co Birm'ham   1:01.85  + 0.67 741     30.04 
2. Emily Large (01) Newcastle   1:02.64  + 0.66 713     29.59 
3. Laura Brookes (01) Donc Dartes   1:05.58  + 0.76 621     30.19 
4. Lily Parsons (01) Plymouth Lea   1:05.77  + 0.74 616     30.82 
5. Christina Friend (01) Staines   1:05.95  + 0.69 611     32.13 
6. Emily Ford (02) AbingdonVale   1:06.04  + 0.67 609     30.20 
7. Natasha Rogan (01) Millfield   1:06.12  + 0.59 606     30.35 
8. Ellinor Southward (01) Ellesmere Co   1:06.22  + 0.72 604     31.54 
 
 

EVENT 452 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Girls Junior EG 100m Butterfly      
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura Stephens (99) Plymouth Lea   1:00.98  + 0.72 773     29.50 
1. Holly Hibbott (99) Stockport Mo   1:00.98  + 0.74 773     28.62 
3. Tazmin Pugh (00) Ellesmere Co   1:01.54  + 0.71 752     29.15 
4. Eve White (99) Dumfries   1:03.13  + 0.66 697     29.47 
5. Orla Dyer (99) Co Sheffield   1:03.40  + 0.74 688     29.75 
6. Lauren Hodgson (99) Newcastle   1:03.52  + 0.70 684     29.07 
7. Kayleigh Parker (00) Yeovil   1:03.74  + 0.60 677     29.64 
8. Amelia Chappell (00) Clevedon   1:04.14  + 0.73 664     30.06 
 
 

EVENT 453 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Rachael Kelly (94) Loughboro Un     57.72  + 0.69 912     27.12 
2. Jemma Lowe (90) Bath Univ     58.07  + 0.65 895     26.96 
3. Siobhan-Marie O'Connor (95) Bath Univ     58.37  + 0.68 882     27.18 
4. Alys Thomas (90) Swansea Aq     59.31  + 0.74 840     27.89 
5. Sophie Smith (94) Loughboro Un   1:00.03  + 0.67 810     27.88 
6. Elena Sheridan (95) Loughboro Un   1:00.20  + 0.71 804     28.45 
7. Amelia Clynes (99) Co Leeds   1:00.36  + 0.71 797     28.61 
8. Charlotte Atkinson (96) Plymouth Lea   1:00.41  + 0.69 795     28.02 
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EVENT 454 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Boys Junior EYOF 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Scott McLay (99) Perth City     23.84  + 0.65 674  
2. Elliot Clogg (99) Co Sheffield     24.23  + 0.66 642  
3. William Cole (99) Soundwell     24.26  + 0.67 640  
4. Benjamin Stanford (99) Co Birm'ham     24.35  + 0.67 633  
4. Louis Barker (99) Millfield     24.35  + 0.73 633  
6. Michael Jacobs (99) Sevenoaks     24.45  + 0.65 625  
7. Nathan Bennett (99) Co Manch Aq     24.62  + 0.62 612  
  Lewis Burras (00) Southport  DQ 
          
 

EVENT 455 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Mens Junior EG 50m Freestyle        
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Speers (97) Millfield     23.04  + 0.65 747  
2. Samuel Irvine (97) Millfield     23.49  + 0.66 705  
3. Craig McLean (98) Carnegie     23.53  + 0.62 701  
4. Alex Wray (98) Deepings     23.62  + 0.66 693  
5. Lewis Clough (98) Co Salford     23.69  + 0.71 687  
6. Leon Berchie (97) Hillingdon     23.85  + 0.58 673  
7. Suleman Butt (97) Aberdeen     24.02  + 0.68 659  
8. Cain Franchi-Webster (97) Ealing     24.03  + 0.67 658 
  
 

EVENT 456 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Mens Open 50m Freestyle             
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Benjamin Proud (94) Plymouth Lea     21.99  + 0.64 859  
2. Thomas Fannon (98) Plymouth Lea     22.48  + 0.71 804  
3. Andrew Weatheritt (91) Loughboro Un     22.50  + 0.69 802  
4. Levi Lucas (93) Plymouth Lea     22.55  + 0.69 797  
5. Miles Munro (96) Bath Univ     22.76  + 0.64 775  
6. Jack Thorpe (94) Edinburgh Un     22.90  + 0.64 761  
7. Kieran McGuckin (90) Edinburgh Un     23.01  + 0.60 750  
8. James Disney-May (92) Millfield     23.21  + 0.64 731 
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EVENT 457 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Girls Junior EYOF 50m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Athena Clayson (01) Co Liverpool     27.31  + 0.66 656  
2. Eleanor Jones (01) Co Leeds     27.32  + 0.62 655  
3. Mia Maspers (02) teamipswich     27.53  + 0.61 640  
4. Zoe Smith (01) Chelsea&West     27.57  + 0.73 637  
5. Brodie Judge (01) Hillingdon     27.58  + 0.66 636  
6. Amie Philpot (02) teamipswich     27.81  + 0.73 621  
7. Emily Large (01) Newcastle     27.83  + 0.66 619  
8. Imogen Meers (02) Bromley     28.34  + 0.64 587 
  
 

EVENT 458 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Girls Junior EG 50m Freestyle       
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Emma England (00) Plymouth Lea     26.13  + 0.73 748  
2. Darcy Deakin (99) Co Sheffield     26.54  + 0.70 714  
3. Imogen Clark (99) Derventio     26.65  + 0.67 705  
4. Magdalena Cygan (99) Co Leeds     26.70  + 0.67 702  
5. Amy Godsave (99) Hoddesdon     26.74  + 0.68 698  
6. Julia Jaworska (00) Staines     26.82  + 0.75 692  
7. Hannah Featherstone (99) Sedgefield     26.85  + 0.69 690  
8. Bethany Hunt (00) Reading     27.18  + 0.68 665 
  
 

EVENT 459 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Francesca Halsall (90) Loughboro Un     24.37  + 0.65 923  
2. Lauren Quigley (95) Stockport Mo     25.22  + 0.63 833  
3. Rebecca Guy (92) Co Manch Aq     25.49  + 0.68 806  
4. Katie Latham (97) Thanet Swim     25.73  + 0.70 784  
5. Harriet Cooper (97) Co Derby     25.75  + 0.74 782  
6. Emma Wilkins (91) Loughboro Un     25.82  + 0.67 776  
7. Isabella Hindley (96) Chelsea&West     26.02  + 0.70 758  
7. Anna Hopkin (96) Bath Univ     26.02  + 0.66 758 
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EVENT 460 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Boys Junior EYOF 400m IM            
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Greenow (99) TauntonDeane   4:29.30  + 0.74 742  
 50m    27.72 100m  1:00.67 150m  1:35.05 200m  2:08.75 250m  2:47.47 300m  3:26.98 350m  3:58.79 400m  4:29.30 
    27.72    32.95    34.38    33.70    38.72    39.51    31.81    30.51 
2. Nathan Hughes (00) Hatfield   4:29.67  + 0.64 739  
 50m    29.13 100m  1:02.41 150m  1:38.15 200m  2:13.83 250m  2:51.75 300m  3:30.34 350m  4:01.48 400m  4:29.67 
    29.13    33.28    35.74    35.68    37.92    38.59    31.14    28.19 
3. Jamie O'Connor (99) Thanet Swim   4:32.47  + 0.72 716  
 50m    27.57 100m    58.84 150m  1:34.94 200m  2:10.95 250m  2:50.32 300m  3:30.69 350m  4:01.25 400m  4:32.47 
    27.57    31.27    36.10    36.01    39.37    40.37    30.56    31.22 
4. Brodie Williams (99) Millfield   4:33.89  + 0.73 705  
 50m    28.87 100m  1:01.23 150m  1:34.85 200m  2:07.58 250m  2:50.22 300m  3:30.51 350m  4:02.23 400m  4:33.89 
    28.87    32.36    33.62    32.73    42.64    40.29    31.72    31.66 
5. George Clough (99) Warrender Ba   4:38.10  + 0.72 674  
 50m    29.00 100m  1:03.04 150m  1:40.94 200m  2:17.20 250m  2:55.27 300m  3:34.22 350m  4:07.44 400m  4:38.10 
    29.00    34.04    37.90    36.26    38.07    38.95    33.22    30.66 
6. Kieran Bird (99) Bicester   4:39.03  + 0.72 667  
 50m    28.59 100m  1:00.66 150m  1:36.43 200m  2:12.61 250m  2:54.24 300m  3:36.17 350m  4:07.83 400m  4:39.03 
    28.59    32.07    35.77    36.18    41.63    41.93    31.66    31.20 
7. George Catterall (99) RichmondDale   4:39.76  + 0.79 662  
 50m    28.53 100m  1:01.26 150m  1:36.16 200m  2:10.29 250m  2:52.36 300m  3:35.25 350m  4:07.75 400m  4:39.76 
    28.53    32.73    34.90    34.13    42.07    42.89    32.50    32.01 
8. Alexander Carroll (99) Co Coventry   4:45.92  + 0.73 620  
 50m    28.99 100m  1:04.14 150m  1:39.83 200m  2:15.62 250m  2:57.25 300m  3:39.68 350m  4:12.89 400m  4:45.92 
    28.99    35.15    35.69    35.79    41.63    42.43    33.21    33.03 
 
 

EVENT 461 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Mens Junior EG 400m IM              
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Joe Litchfield (98) Donc Dartes   4:25.26  + 0.62 776  
 50m    27.55 100m  1:00.34 150m  1:34.73 200m  2:08.06 250m  2:45.95 300m  3:25.00 350m  3:56.06 400m  4:25.26 
    27.55    32.79    34.39    33.33    37.89    39.05    31.06    29.20 
2. Jarvis Parkinson (98) Donc Dartes   4:26.70  + 0.68 764  
 50m    27.73 100m  1:00.82 150m  1:36.33 200m  2:11.00 250m  2:49.19 300m  3:28.01 350m  3:58.25 400m  4:26.70 
    27.73    33.09    35.51    34.67    38.19    38.82    30.24    28.45 
3. Luke Greenbank (97) Cockermouth   4:26.84  + 0.66 763  
 50m    27.36 100m  1:00.29 150m  1:33.01 200m  2:05.79 250m  2:45.64 300m  3:25.60 350m  3:57.07 400m  4:26.84 
    27.36    32.93    32.72    32.78    39.85    39.96    31.47    29.77 
4. Callum Lawrie (98) F.I.R.S.T.   4:30.99  + 0.75 728  
 50m    27.99 100m  1:01.03 150m  1:37.28 200m  2:12.78 250m  2:49.94 300m  3:28.52 350m  4:00.37 400m  4:30.99 
    27.99    33.04    36.25    35.50    37.16    38.58    31.85    30.62 
5. Luke Thomas (97) Wycombe Dist   4:32.43  + 0.79 717  
 50m    28.57 100m  1:01.72 150m  1:38.28 200m  2:14.41 250m  2:51.71 300m  3:30.60 350m  4:01.76 400m  4:32.43 
    28.57    33.15    36.56    36.13    37.30    38.89    31.16    30.67 
6. Rubens King (97) Guildford Ct   4:34.12  + 0.76 703  
 50m    29.28 100m  1:02.17 150m  1:36.85 200m  2:12.01 250m  2:50.78 300m  3:30.61 350m  4:03.08 400m  4:34.12 
    29.28    32.89    34.68    35.16    38.77    39.83    32.47    31.04 
7. Ryan Brown (98) Kelso   4:34.31  + 0.78 702  
 50m    27.88 100m  1:00.31 150m  1:35.10 200m  2:09.84 250m  2:49.67 300m  3:30.46 350m - 400m  4:34.31 
    27.88    32.43    34.79    34.74    39.83    40.79 -  1:03.85 
8. Ashley Hogg (98) Stockport Mo   4:36.27  + 0.76 687  
 50m    28.81 100m  1:02.39 150m  1:38.95 200m  2:15.10 250m  2:54.22 300m  3:33.93 350m  4:05.84 400m  4:36.27 
    28.81    33.58    36.56    36.15    39.12    39.71    31.91    30.43 
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EVENT 462 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Mens Open 400m IM                   
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Wallace (93) Warrender Ba   4:12.78  + 0.74 897  
 50m    26.49 100m    56.89 150m  1:30.84 200m  2:03.72 250m  2:38.28 300m  3:13.36 350m  3:43.30 400m  4:12.78 
    26.49    30.40    33.95    32.88    34.56    35.08    29.94    29.48 
2. Roberto Pavoni (91) Loughboro Un   4:14.37  + 0.67 880  
 50m    26.87 100m    57.79 150m  1:30.48 200m  2:03.22 250m  2:38.66 300m  3:14.66 350m  3:45.05 400m  4:14.37 
    26.87    30.92    32.69    32.74    35.44    36.00    30.39    29.32 
3. Lewis Smith (88) UniOfStirl   4:18.24  + 0.69 841  
 50m    27.31 100m    58.13 150m  1:31.67 200m  2:04.67 250m  2:40.67 300m  3:18.14 350m  3:48.30 400m  4:18.24 
    27.31    30.82    33.54    33.00    36.00    37.47    30.16    29.94 
4. Mark Szaranek (95) Carnegie   4:21.53  + 0.68 810  
 50m    27.07 100m    58.73 150m  1:33.39 200m  2:07.73 250m  2:43.71 300m  3:21.04 350m  3:51.47 400m  4:21.53 
    27.07    31.66    34.66    34.34    35.98    37.33    30.43    30.06 
5. Thomas Paine (94) Co Manch Aq   4:24.87  + 0.64 780  
 50m    27.40 100m    58.44 150m  1:31.74 200m  2:05.49 250m  2:43.86 300m  3:22.87 350m  3:54.73 400m  4:24.87 
    27.40    31.04    33.30    33.75    38.37    39.01    31.86    30.14 
6. Christopher Suggitt (93) Swansea Aq   4:25.65  + 0.72 773  
 50m    27.59 100m    59.19 150m  1:33.46 200m  2:07.29 250m  2:44.44 300m  3:22.87 350m  3:54.94 400m  4:25.65 
    27.59    31.60    34.27    33.83    37.15    38.43    32.07    30.71 
7. Fraser Minnican (95) Loughboro Un   4:26.49  + 0.75 766  
 50m    28.52 100m    59.55 150m  1:33.67 200m  2:08.29 250m  2:47.28 300m  3:25.66 350m  3:56.35 400m  4:26.49 
    28.52    31.03    34.12    34.62    38.99    38.38    30.69    30.14 
8. Jack Burnell (93) Loughboro Un   4:27.19  + 0.71 760  
 50m    27.41 100m    59.01 150m  1:34.12 200m  2:07.99 250m  2:47.90 300m  3:28.11 350m  3:58.32 400m  4:27.19 
    27.41    31.60    35.11    33.87    39.91    40.21    30.21    28.87 
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EVENT 463 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Girls Junr EYOF 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie Robertson (01) Sth Ayrshire   1:11.27  + 0.68 739     34.19 
2. Tatiana Belonogoff (01) Guildford Ct   1:13.01  + 0.74 687     35.67 
3. Freya Anderson (01) Wirral Metro   1:13.93  + 0.74 662     34.97 
4. Jessica Carroll (01) Yeovil   1:14.16  + 0.73 656     34.79 
5. Bethan Thomas (01) Derventio   1:14.38  + 0.72 650     35.11 
6. Sophia Wilson (01) Guildford Ct   1:15.99  + 0.75 610     36.00 
7. Lucy Drinkall (01) Staines   1:16.96  + 0.67 587     37.33 
8. Sophie Fussell (02) Teddington   1:17.48  + 0.63 575     36.06 
 
 

EVENT 464 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Girls Junior EG 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Layla Black (00) Co Leeds   1:09.46  + 0.70 798     33.69 
2. Emma Cain (99) Millfield   1:10.11  + 0.66 776     33.34 
3. Erin Robertson (99) Sth Ayrshire   1:10.52  + 0.67 763     33.02 
4. Niamh Robinson (99) Pioneer 79   1:10.59  + 0.79 761     33.36 
5. Rebecca Kamau (99) Co Birm'ham   1:11.21  + 0.74 741     33.25 
6. Leah Roughan (99) Co Peterboro   1:12.67  + 0.75 697     34.28 
7. Amy Bell (00) Co Sheffield   1:12.89  + 0.67 691     34.49 
8. Charlotte Holmes (99) Co Sheffield   1:13.68  + 0.77 669     34.39 
 
 

EVENT 465 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke       
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie Taylor (96) London Aquat   1:07.39  + 0.70 874     31.66 
2. Sarah Vasey (96) Derventio   1:08.12  + 0.70 846     31.36 
3. Molly Renshaw (96) Loughboro Un   1:08.68  + 0.68 826     32.44 
4. Kathryn Johnstone (90) Edinburgh Un   1:08.78  + 0.68 822     31.79 
5. Georgina Evans (96) Co Liverpool   1:08.79  + 0.66 822     32.53 
6. Corrie Scott (93) Edinburgh Un   1:08.88  + 0.69 819     32.01 
7. Chloe Tutton (96) Co Cardiff   1:09.24  + 0.71 806     32.66 
8. Beth Aitchison (97) Bourmth Coll   1:09.49  + 0.68 797     33.17 
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EVENT 466 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Boys Junr EYOF 100m Breaststroke    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Cameron Muir (99) Sth Ayrshire   1:05.72  + 0.64 703     31.62 
2. Harry Devlin (00) Co Leeds   1:06.46  + 0.69 680     31.42 
3. Benjamin Lawton (99) Aquae Sulis   1:06.85  + 0.70 668     30.60 
4. Joshua Lawson (99) Millfield   1:06.87  + 0.72 668     31.55 
5. Thomas Speed (99) Bo Barnsley   1:06.98  + 0.76 664     32.05 
6. Liam Bollands (99) Middlesboro   1:07.40  + 0.66 652     31.32 
6. George Clough (99) Warrender Ba   1:07.40  + 0.73 652     32.07 
8. Thomas Dean (00) Maidenhead   1:08.35  + 0.68 625     31.90 
 
 

EVENT 467 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Mens Junior EG 100m Breaststroke    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlie Attwood (97) TauntonDeane   1:02.39  + 0.82 822     29.33 
2. Luke Davies (97) Co Birm'ham   1:03.19  + 0.76 791     29.60 
3. Edward Baxter (98) Cockermouth   1:04.43  + 0.65 746     30.67 
4. Dominic Polling (97) Brighton   1:04.77  + 0.70 735     30.23 
5. Edmund Ashton (98) London Aquat   1:05.09  + 0.74 724     30.64 
6. David Murphy (98) Co Oxford   1:05.38  + 0.67 714     30.53 
7. Marcus Gardiner (97) Weston S M   1:05.62  + 0.71 707     30.21 
8. Robert Lancaster (97) teamipswich   1:05.74  + 0.79 703     30.98 
 
 

EVENT 468 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Adam Peaty (94) Co Derby    57.92WR  + 0.59 1028     27.04 
2. Ross Murdoch (94) UniOfStirl     59.13  + 0.66 966     28.54 
3. James Wilby (93) Loughboro Un   1:00.31  + 0.69 910     28.65 
4. Craig Benson (94) UniOfStirl   1:00.51  + 0.65 901     28.56 
5. Andrew Willis (90) Bracknell   1:00.87  + 0.69 885     28.37 
6. Christopher Steeples (92) Co Manch Aq   1:00.93  + 0.69 883     28.30 
7. Calum Tait (94) Edinburgh Un   1:01.35  + 0.71 865     29.01 
8. Mark Tully (92) Edinburgh Un   1:02.12  + 0.71 833     28.59 
 


